and   Listing   of   Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, we would like to inform you that 
BSE Ltd. vide its Notice No. 20260109-24 dated 9th January, 2026, have listed and admitted to 
trading on the BSE Wholesale Debt Market Segment effective from today, 16,000 (sixteen 
thousand) senior, rated, listed, secured, redeemable, partly paid-up, non-convertible debentures 
of a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees one lac) each, aggregating to up to INR 
160,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees one hundred sixty crore) having paid up value of INR 
140,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees one hundred forty crore) (“Debentures”) bearing Scrip Code: 
977444. 

We request you to take the above information on record. 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 

For Steelco Gujarat Limited 

ANOOP KUMAR SAXENA 
Managing Director 
(DIN: 10311727)